

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON

TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

TRE/9/Corr.1
24 March 1993

Special Distribution

Group on Environmental Measures and International Trade

REPORT OF THE MEETING HELD ON 4-5 FEBRUARY 1993

Corrigendum

1. Paragraphs 62, 81, 98 and 130 should be revised as follows:
 - (a) In paragraph 62, the second sentence should be revised to read:
"In most cases, ... they be applied on a basis that did not require the invocation of Article XX."
 - (b) In paragraph 81, the word "Although" should be deleted from the beginning of the third sentence which should begin with the word "He"; a period should be inserted after the word "participation"; and the fourth sentence should begin with the word "His".
 - (c) In paragraph 98, the phrase "If no such distinction was to be made, only" should be inserted at the beginning of the second sentence, where the word "Logically" should be deleted.
 - (d) In paragraph 130, the phrase "nor in the context of Article XX" should be deleted from the end of the second sentence.